

Sikandra-Sheikhpura, Se Sirhauri uttari talai
Via Chintaman Chak.

MMHSY WORLD BANK

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Cr-2

Sheikhpura

DIVISION

Chawara

SUB-DIVISION

MB No-1407

Measurement Book

Agency:- Ramesh Singh
Agenda:- 25/5/2001
Agenda:- 25/5/2001

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Const ⁿ of Road					
and CD Work with Maintenance					
from Sikandara - Sheikhpura					
Road Se. Sijhauri Uttari Tola					
Via Chintamanekak (WB)					
Tender Group - MMGSY-WB-19-Sheikhpura -02					
Agency - Smt Ramanand Singh					
At - Marajpur					
P.O. & P.S. - Marandhi					
Distt - Patna					
Agreement No - 25 (LBD) / 2020-21					
Agreement Value -					

Constⁿ Cost = Rs. 1,10,532.21.00

Maint. Cost = Rs. 17,246.17.00

Total Cost = Rs. 1,27,778.30.00

Date of Commencement: 5-02-2021

Date of Completion: 04-2-2022

Date of Measurement: 5-09-2021

to 20-10-2021

Date of Entry - 21-10-2021

(1/3) Clearing & Grubbing roadlands

$$2 \times 2100 \text{ m} \times 3.00 = 12600.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$12600 \div 10000 = 1.26 \text{ hect.}$$

(2/10) Constⁿ of Subgrade & earthen shoulder

$$\text{GSB side} - 10 \times 2 \times 30 \times 1.325 \times 0.20 = 159.00 \text{ m}^3$$

Continuation

$$20 \times 2 \times 30 \times 1.325 \times 0.20 = 318.00 \text{ m}^3$$

$$15 \times 2 \times 30 \times 1.325 \times 0.20 = 238.50 \text{ m}^3$$

$$0.5 \times 2 \times 30 \times 1.325 \times 0.20 = 79.50 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{C.O.} = 675.50 \text{ m}^3$$

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B. A. Rs.		4395665.00
(15/38) R.C.C. NP3 HP of 1000 mm dia item 11/38 V.M.B.					
P/14 - 22.50 m @ Rs. 3764.12/m					
			= Rs.		84693.00
(18/39) 1.5 mm Cement Paving item 12/39					
P/14 - 42.66 m ² @ Rs. 47.75/m ²					
			= Rs.		2037.00
			Rs.		4482395.00
Add @ 12% GST (+) Rs.					537887.00
Add @ 1% Labourless (+) Rs.					44824.00
Add @ 10% S.F. (+) Rs.					82703.00
Subgrade & f/s: 1127.50 m ³ @ Rs. 5.17 = Rs. 5829.00					
WBM gr. II: 470.49 m ³ @ Rs. 63.74 = Rs. 29989.00					
					Rs. 5183627.00
Less Previous Payment (-) Rs.					3993235.00
Vide Vr. No. dt.					
					Rs. 1190392.00
21.10.2021 JE, Chennai 21.10.2021 Sd/-					
Material statement					
E/W = 1127.50 m ³					
Stone Aggregates: 682.21 m ³					
21.10.2021 JE, Chennai 21.10.2021 Sd/-					

Continuation